
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
March 2026

“Create in me a pure heart,
O God, and renew a steadfast

spirit within me.”
Psalm 51:10



1-5 March, we pray for...

Sunday 1 March
Nottingham South Deanery (Area Dean, Revd Jo Tatum and
Deanery Administrator, Katie Barlow)
The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Monday 2 March
St Mary's Attenborough (Revd Toby Artis)
The Diocese of Toamasina – The Church of the Province of the
Indian Ocean

Tuesday 3 March
St John's Beeston (Revd Wayne Plimmer)
The Diocese of Tohoku – The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Wednesday 4 March
BISHOP’S STUDY DAY
Today we pray for the Bishops Study Day taking place at St Mary's
Nottingham. This is a day for clergy and key lay leaders to come
together to receive teaching and spend time worshipping and
praying together.
The Diocese of Tokyo – The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Thursday 5 March
St John's Carrington (In Vacancy)
The Diocese of Toliara – The Church of the Province of the Indian
Ocean



6-11 March we pray for...

Sunday 8 March
St Barnabas Lenton Abbey (Revd Garreth Frank & Revd Fi Shouler)
The Episcopal Church in Jerusalem & The Middle East

Saturday 7 March
St Stephen with St Paul Hyson Green (Revd Clive Burrows)
The Diocese of Torit – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Monday 9 March
St Michael & All Angel Bramcote (Revd Matt Roberts)
The Diocese of Toronto – The Anglican Church of Canada

Tuesday 10 March
Holy Trinity & the Priory Lenton (Revd Garreth Frank)
The Diocese of Trichy-Tanjore – The Church of South India (United)

Wednesday 11 March
St Peters & All Saints Nottingham (In Vacancy)
The Diocese of Trinidad and Tobago – The Church in the Province
of the West Indies

Friday 6 March
Christ Church Chilwell & St Barnabas Inham Nook (Revd Andy
Tufnell)
The Diocese of Tonj – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan



12-17 March, we pray for...

Friday 13 March
Trinity St Andrews Nottingham (Revd Jonny Hughes) 
The Diocese of Tuam, Limerick and Killaloe – The Church of Ireland

Saturday 14 March
St Ann with Emmanuel Nottingham (Revd Maureen Collins)
The Diocese of Twik East – Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Sunday 15 March
MOTHERING SUNDAY
Today we pray for all mothers, carers, and maternal figures.
The Anglican Church of Kenya

Monday 16 March
Nottingham, St George in the Fields (In Vacancy)
The Diocese of Udi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Thursday 12 March
Today is the Diocesan Day of Prayer for March. We join with people
across the diocese in praying for praying for a fresh move of the
Holy Spirit in our lives, our churches and our schools, such that will
bring an overflow of God’s blessing to people everywhere across
our city, county and beyond.
The Diocese of Truro – The Church of England

Tuesday 17 March
Nottingham, St Mary in the Lace Market (Revd Dr James Saunders)
The Diocese of Northern Uganda – The Church of the Province
of Uganda



18-23 March, we pray for...

Thursday 19 March
St Saviour's Nottingham (Revd Jo Lees-Robinson)
The Diocese of Ukwa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Friday 20 March
Radford, All Souls; Radford, St Peter (Revd Naeem Bahadur)
The Diocese of Umuahia – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 21 March
Sneinton, St Christopher with St Philip (Revd Steve Silvester and
Revd Marsha Farmer)
Te Pihopatanga o Te Upoko o Te Ika – The Anglican Church in
Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia

Wednesday 18 March
St Nic's Nottingham (Revd Steve Silvester & Revd Ross Wilson)
The Diocese of Ughelli – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Sunday 22 March
Sneinton, St Cyprian (Curate - Fr Lee Dunleavy)
The Anglican Church of Korea

Monday 23 March
Sneinton, St Stephen with St Matthias (Revd Lynda Blakeley)
The Diocese of Uruguay – The Anglican Church of South America



24-29 March, we pray for...

Wednesday 25 March
Trinity Church Nottingham (Revd Jonny Hughes)
The Diocese of Uyo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Thursday 26 March
St Mary's Wollaton Park (In Vacancy)
The Diocese of Valparaiso – Iglesia Anglicana de Chile

Friday 27 March
Staff at the Minster Office
The Diocese of Vanuatu – The Anglican Church of Melanesia

Tuesday 24 March
Toton, St Peter; Toton, St George's Army (Revd Jess Savill)
The Diocese of Utah – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 28 March
As we enter Holy Week, we pray for Jesus to walk with us, and to
show us how to walk with others. Amen.
The Diocese of Vellore – The Church of South India (United)

Sunday 29 March
PALM SUNDAY
True and humble king,
hailed by the crowd as Messiah:
grant us the faith to know you and love you,
that we may be found beside you
on the way of the cross,
which is the path of glory.
Amen.
The Anglican Church of Melanesia



30-31 March, we pray for...

Tuesday 31 March
HOLY TUESDAY
We pray for our commitment to Growing Disciples of Christ with
Confidence. We pray that we would have deep roots, and be
confident in the gospel despite the challenges we face in the world.
The Diocese of Vermont – The Episcopal Church

Monday 30 March
HOLY MONDAY
We pray for our commitment to Growing Disciples of Christ with
Compassion. We pray that we would be disciples orientated
towards those who are struggling, to the poor, to those in need, to
those who are suffering. We pray that through this Holy Week,
people would encounter Christ and experience healing, hope and
salvation.
The Diocese of Venezuela – The Episcopal Church


